¢

AR VR T
. BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE  * [ o
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - : 3
2 AMENOMENTAOOIFICATION NO. 3. CFFECTIVE OATE . REQUISIMONFURCHASE REQ. MO 5. PROUECT NO {f spplicable)
M002 1271372010 015-11-011/012 .
. . FFS 110332
o ssuEn ey - Cooe {3100 7. ADMWSTERED @Y (¥ other then Rame 6} CooE [3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission . | ©.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TwB~01-B10M
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M _
Washington, DC 20555 : washington, DC 2055%
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Steet, County, Skate and ZIP Coda) PO {94 AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION N0,
IHS GLOBAL INC.
0. DATED {SEE ITEM 1)
‘ _ 0A. MODEFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
15 INVERNESS WAY E NRC-DR-33-10-302
ENGLEWOOD €O 801125710 .
- : 00 DATED {SEE ITEM 13
cooe 620365023 ~ lencurry coe X 112-07-2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
(7] The abowe rmbered adlickation is amendad a3 set forth in lem 14, The Raur and dake spacifed for recelpk of Oftars [Jneented, [ ] notesendec.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment priof to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitied; or {c) By caparate letter or telegram which inchudes & reference to the soficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HDUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1 by virtue of this smentiment you desire to change an offer aineady submitied, such change may be made

by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmend, and is received priar to the apesting hour
—and dale spaciied

QWMMM&TA ¥ encuaired) 011-15-5G1-344 E102 2020 J1x01200.00 Obligate $4,280.93
2011-10-51-1-138 E1012 2620 31x0200.011

F¥S# 110332 Obligate $320,328.28
13. THIS TTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT__MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED W ITEM 14

00 | A-THES CHANGE ORDER tS (ESAJED PURGUANT TO:  (Bpeciy suthortly)  THE CHANGES BET FORTH @ ITEM 14 ARE MADE I% THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN (FEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 15 MIODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (ouch e chenges in paying offics, approprtion date, eic:)
SET FORTH (N ITEM 34, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 431030

amm&mmmmmmmmm

D.OTHER (Bpedlly typs of modRication and sty FSR 52.217-9 Option to Extend Contract .

X .
E. WAPORTANT:  Contractor [~Jin ek, [ 5] i reculred to sign tha document and eatum cnplet fo the iawwing alice.
14. DESCRIPTION OF mmmurmﬁm:uw section wibact matier whare feasidie ) j

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise option year 1, (2) add additionasl codes and _fstandards; and
(3) provide .mcrenental funding. '

“see page 2 and 3 for mdtication details

This modification does obligate fﬁnds in the amount of $324,609.21; with all other terms and condition remaining
unchaged. .

Projact Officer: Bebbie Rhodes bebbie.rhodesénrc.gov '301-415-5875
Alt. Project Officer: Mary Mendiola ma.ry mendiola@nrc.gov

Scept wch candiioms of Bhe SAGIRArk seluncad e Bova GA OF WOA, Ao o sencing ot e in » e oot

e KBS C. lirter | oraan vmens]

IAS Global Inc Coﬂcting

m:m E 15C. DATE SIGNED 148, 10C. DATE SIGNED
— te Lo
Sigmaurs of paron suthortzed K sign) . /7//0 -
, . iy " N .
NRM 7R40.01-t/0.80m0 . - ' - U : . o ' | KTANDARNFORM N R=Y 104X

TEMPLATE - ADMB) | ApUY



e
N -

NRC-DR-33-10-302
Maodification No. 002
Page20f 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise the option year 1 in accordance with Federal
Acquisition Regulations, Subpart 17.207(C) entitied "Exercise of Options" and subsection.C.2 -
Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (March 2000) of the above referenced contract,
thereby extending the period of performance from Dec. 13, 2010 to Dec. 12, 2011 under
subsection B.1 Duration of Contract Period; (2) exercise a within scope change in accordance
with subsection B.4 STATEMENT OF WORK; and add ANSI HI current and historical electronic
codes and standards; and (3) provide incremental funding in the amount of $324,609.21 thereby

. increasing the obligated amount of the agreement from $299,073.64 to $623,682.85.

Accordingly, the following has been deleted in its entirety and replaced in lieu of with the
additions noted in ‘bold™:

A. Subsection B.1 Duration of Contact’ ngod (Mgrgh 19§7) Alternate 2 (Mar 1987) _
This contract shall commence on 12/3172009 and will expire on 12/12/2011. The term of

ihus contact may be extended at the option of the Government for an addition 3 year in the
followmg order.

B. Subsection B.4, IATEMENT OF WQBK-(PAGE B-g)

e ACI - American Concrete Institute - Active

. Air Conditioning, Heating and Refrigeration Institute - Standards and Guidelines

. ANS - American Nuclear Sdciety - Active Current

. ANS - Historical 1986 ~ Forward

.. ANSI-Hydraulics Institute Standard Collections-Current

. ANSI-Hydraulics Institute Standard Collections-Historical

»  ANSI Standards - American National Standards Institute - Nuclear Segment

. ANS| Standards - Historical 1986 - Forward .

. ASCE - American Saciety Of Civil Engineers - Active Current

. ASME INTERNATIONAL -~ American Society of Mechanical Engineers - Active Current
. ASME Standards - Historical 1986 - Forward

. ASME/BPVC COMPLETE — American Society of Mechanical Engineers/Boiler Pressure
Vessel Codes - with ASME REFERENCED STANDARDS - Active Current

. ASME/BPVC COMPLETE - WITH ASME REFERENCED STANDARDS - 1986 —
Forward, including Boiler Pressure Vessel Codes, Code Cases, Interpretations and
Addenda

- ASME/BPVC - Historical 1986 - Forward
. AWS - American Welding Society - Active Current




NRC-DR-33-10-302
Modification No. 002
Page 3 of 3 .

. AWS - Historical 1986 - Forward
. ICC - International Code Council - 2003 | Codes/2006 | Codes

. IEC - International Electrotechnical Commission - Applications / Machines & Motors /
_ . Turbines & Generators / Appliances.- Active Current ‘

. IEC - Historical

. ISA - Instrumentation, Systems & Automatlon Socvety Standards & Recommended -
Active Current

. ISONEC/JTC1 - Infernational Organization for Standardization - Joint Technical
Committee including JTC1 or TC184 drafts

. NACE International

. NEMA - National Electrical Manufacturer's Association - Active Current

. NEMA - Historical 1986 - Forward

. NFPA - National Fire Protection Assocuatlon Handbooks and Reports

. NFPA - Fire Codes - Active Current
. NFPA - Historical 1986 - Forward

. UL - Underwriters Laboratories - Active Current
» UL - Historical 1997 - Forward

. Custom Collection o ' )

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is
given below:

Total FY'08 Obligation Amount ........... $299,073.64
Total FY'11 Obligation Amount . $324,600.21

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $623, 682 85

Note: Th:s modification does obligate funding in the amount of $324 609 21; with all other
terms and conditions remaining unchanged.




